
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
02/03/16

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,046,995
2nd Payment 2,149,345

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,256,812
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,369,653

5th Payment 2,488,135
1 01/16/16 Sat $48,542,184 $25,966,345 $40,000,000 $25,429,116.34 1.573 8.0% 8.0% 6th Payment 2,612,542
2 01/20/16 Wed $35,845,424 $45,140,898 $50,000,000 $31,786,395.42 1.573 5.9% 13.4% 7th Payment 2,743,169
3 01/23/16 Sat $33,437,096 $63,387,793 $60,000,000 $37,926,675.09 1.582 5.6% 18.3% 8th Payment 2,880,328
4 01/27/16 Wed $32,033,346 $80,621,217 $75,000,000 $47,400,000.00 1.582 5.3% 22.6% 9th Payment 3,024,344
5 01/30/16 Sat $35,939,628 $97,871,105 $96,000,000 $62,000,000.00 1.549 6.0% 27.2% 10th Payment 3,175,561

6 02/03/16 Wed $34,499,914 $116,044,339 $112,000,000 $72,300,000.00 1.549 5.7% 31.4% 11th Payment 3,334,339
7 02/06/16 Sat $38,347,980 $136,244,587 $136,000,000 $87,800,000.00 1.549 6.4% 35.8% 12th Payment 3,501,056
8 02/10/16 Wed $38,536,404 $156,544,089 $110,000,000 $71,013,557.13 1.549 6.4% 39.9% 13th Payment 3,676,109
9 02/13/16 Sat $45,634,096 $179,872,438 $127,000,000 $81,988,379.60 1.549 7.5% 44.4% 14th Payment 3,859,915

10 02/17/16 Wed $42,582,726 $200,984,175 $145,000,000 $93,600,000.00 1.549 7.0% 48.3% 15th Payment 4,052,910
11 02/20/16 Sat $50,425,676 $225,984,303 $164,000,000 $105,900,000.00 1.549 8.3% 52.6% 16th Payment 4,255,556
12 02/24/16 Wed $48,152,546 $249,857,456 $180,000,000 $116,200,000.00 1.549 7.9% 56.3% 17th Payment 4,468,334
13 02/27/16 Sat $61,771,453 $280,482,613 $202,000,000 $130,400,000.00 1.549 10.0% 60.7% 18th Payment 4,691,750
14 03/02/16 Wed $64,938,524 $312,677,947 $227,000,000 $146,500,000.00 1.549 10.5% 64.8% 19th Payment 4,926,338
15 03/05/16 Sat $63,933,454 $343,461,762 $255,000,000 $164,600,000.00 1.549 10.4% 68.5% 20th Payment 5,172,655
16 03/09/16 Wed $93,836,167 $387,076,975 $300,000,000 $193,700,000.00 1.549 14.8% 73.2% 21st Payment 5,431,288
17 03/12/16 Sat $84,392,159 $426,302,596 $334,000,000 $215,600,000.00 1.549 13.4% 76.8% 22nd Payment 5,702,852
18 03/16/16 Wed $337,810,203 $583,317,360 $500,000,000 $322,800,000.00 1.549 43.9% 87.0% 23rd Payment 5,987,995
19 03/19/16 Sat $609,311,389 $866,526,343 $949,800,000 $613,200,000.00 1.549 64.7% 95.4% 24th Payment 6,287,394
20 03/23/16 Wed $901,953,241 $1,285,755,763 $1,500,000,000 $968,400,000.00 1.549 78.6% 99.0% 25th Payment 6,601,764
21 03/26/16 Sat $944,432,652 $1,724,729,687 $2,000,000,000 ############### 1.549 80.1% 99.8% 26th Payment 6,931,852
22 03/30/16 Wed $1,443,125,186 $2,395,496,760 $0.00 1.549 91.5% 100.0% 27th Payment 7,278,445

28th Payment 7,642,367
29th Payment 8,024,485
30th Payment 8,425,710

Total 136,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/3/2016


